# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strata Graphics, Inc.		12/02/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strata Company
Street Address:	5166 Campus Drive
City:	Plymouth Meeting
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19462
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3304317	STRATATIZE
Registration Number:	3321111	GET YOUR SLICE PIZZASHOP PROMOTION
Registration Number:	3667509	STRATAPORT
Registration Number:	2785418	STRATATRACKS
Registration Number:	3115591	THE STRATA COMPANIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)884-3500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-887-0200

Email: aisztwan@sogtlaw.com Alexis Dillett Isztwan Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2617 Huntingdon Pike

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

18690 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Dillett Isztwan
Signature:	/Alexis Dillett Isztwan/
Date:	11/18/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=00150941#page1.tif source=00150941#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0255

Entity #: 2181451 Date Filed: 12/02/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Amendment-Domes (15 Pa.C.S.)	tic Corporation		
Business Corporation (§ 1	915) 5915)		
Name Kathleen A. McClay		monwealth of Penn F AMENDMENT-BUS	
Address 2617 Huntingdon Pike City State Zip Code Huntingdon Valley PA 19006		T0933611127	
<b>\$</b> 70			•
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions ing to amend its articles, hereby states that:	(relating to articles of am	endment), the undersign	ed,
The name of the corporation is:     Strata Graphics, Inc.			
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in t commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street  City St	(the Department is hereb	) name of its y authorized to County Montgomery	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in t commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street  City St	(the Department is hereb e Department):	y authorized to  County	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in the country of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City St. 5166 Campus Drive Plymouth Meeting  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	(the Department is herebe Department): ate Zip PA 19462	y authorized to  County  Montgomery	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in a commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City St 5166 Campus Drive Plymouth Meeting  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o	(the Department is herebe Department): ate Zip PA 19462	y authorized to  County  Montgomery	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in a commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City St 5166 Campus Drive Plymouth Meeting  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pa Business	(the Department is herebe Department): ate Zip PA 19462	y authorized to  County  Montgomery	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in a commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City St 5166 Campus Drive Plymouth Meeting  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pa Business  4. The date of its incorporation: 12/4/1992	(the Department is herebe Department): ate Zip PA 19462  s Corporation Law	y authorized to  County  Montgomery  County	

288 DEC -2 PM 2:51

PALLERIL OF SIMP

DSCB:15-191	59152
The a 5914	e of the following:  mendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §  c).  mendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
The :	nd if appropriate, complete one of the following: mendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows is amended and restated as follows: The name of the corporation is Strata Company.
The heree	nendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
	the amendment restates the Articles:  stated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0257